THIS iS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

wind

/7

1 newerseo For PusuCATION
BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

THES DRAWING I5 WPUBLISHED
COPYRIGHT 1559

THIR FORMATION 18 CONFIDENTIAL ANG 15 DISOL OB TO VO GN SO T MM RMAY

"~ "
wmy
DIMEN

!

66

3067-1

PRINY

2\ AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR PROPER

[INTOOLING NOUNTS ON OTHER

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST, ARE
USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34} CAN BE
ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW
(ITEM 123) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE
WITH SPACER (ITEM 32) & THEN TIGHT-
ENING AN ADDITIONAL 5-1/2TO 6
REVOLUTIONS.

DIDE OF £441.

KEY:

B — RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS,

W — LUBRICATE DAILY, USING NO. 20 MACH OIL.

@ GREASE LIGHTLY.

RAM
RETAINING
PLLATE (REF)

GUARD BRKT

(REF) (REF)

(REF) PRESS

@ ITEMS 74§ 75 MOUNT TO REEL SUPPORT
T SHAFT To SUPPORT TERMIN Al REEL.

S,

A REF

ADAPTER PLATE
(REF) PRESS

7i

70

aaafaeiliifariantiis,

St

160 69
159 48
158 &7
157 64
1 11- 21986-2 | RING RET “E” (3/16 DIA) PIVOT ARM 156 11 ] 456987-1 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
2 21045-3 | RING RET “C" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN s 11 | 457058-1 | PIN, PIVOT 64
154 63
153 42 °
152 61
151 &0
150 § 1 | 455164-1 | CAP, HOUSING 59
w )1 |S58972-7 | _HOUSING 58
148 52
147 56
146 1 1 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 14- 210289 | PIN SLOT SPG {1/8 DIA X .38) RAM 145 § 1 | 691499.1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
1 ]3. 21028-2 | PIN, SLOT SPG (3/32'DIA X .25} REAR SHEAR PL 144 11 | 6905845 FINGER, FEED 53
143 1 1 457057.1 .1 ARM, PIVOT 52
1 13- 22183-7 | PIN, GROVE (,187 DIA X ,88) FD RETURN SPG 142 51
141 50
2 | 21017-2 | SCR, DRIVE (#2 x 9] uo { 1 13-2/002-5| BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 Gel2e4| PpATE D H 139 43
1 21029-51 PIN,Stotrep (3716 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 138 |1 22353.8 | SCREW, SHOULDER - 47
{ 1 2IQ2 G | FIN, SLOT BSFPG. (/87 D/ 4.5 LG.) LDRAG 137 § / 1670575-£ 1 BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT 44
L 2 1 /-Z2/030- G PIN  DOWEL [ 18T DI~ * 1L.25 LG, ) D RAG 36| 1 690191.1 | PLUG, NYLON 45
- 135 § 1 14597232-/ 1 RAM &
(| EIBTT7-f | WASHER, FAAT (NC &) DEAG _ 134 111 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 43
4 11- 21899-3 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 8) DRAG STUD & STR GDS [133 | 1 _|}-690124-] | WASHER, RAM «Q
4 210244 | WASHER, LOCK { No. 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 41
2 21024.5 | WASHER, LOCK (No. 10} PIVOT BLOCK 131 ]2 23241-6 | BALL,STEEL 40
N - - e } 2 ] 690170-1 | SPRING, DISC, 39
2 230222 —NUT Ht CE KOG30 DRAG ST 129 ¥ 1 |690/42-/ | DISC., INSULATION 38
/ 1 2I1018-7 T NEFHER Mac#,sgfifo ) DEAG 1 18-690/4/-/] DISC., WIRE
] NUT, HEX MACH (5/16-24) SPRING HOUSING 1 WASHER, SPRING

1 210619 | SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT 126 1 1 | 690212-1 | POST,RAM 35
2= 3=-210F 2= -SCRE = AG 125 | 1 13- 23846-5 | SPRING, HINGE BAR 22 s
2 [4- 21006-0 | SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) HINGE PIN 124 ] 33
1 |8- 21007-5 | SCREW, SKT SET (5/16-24 X ,75) SPRING HOUSING 123 | 1 | 690573-1 | SPACER, SPRING 32
2 | 23030-/, SCREW, SKT HD CAP (NYLOK) (6-32 x .25} C.P. DISC.! 122 3
1 21009-2 | SCREW SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25) C.P. RAM = 223548 STUD-DRAG 30
- " 120 29
1 [2- 21002-1 | SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) CRIMPER e § 1 | 690582-1 | PIN, HINGE 28
ns 1 | [463874-~1 1 ANVIL RETAINING 27
3 13- 210024 | SCREW BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X 82) BLKSTAB 1y | 1 14535 75-] | PLATE, BASE 26
4 |2-27733-2] SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .62) HOUSING _ {116 | 1 1569/535-21 BAR, HINGE 25
us § 1 1 690571-1 | BLOCK,STABILIZER 24
14 g1 181422 2-11 BLOCK, PRESSURE 3
: 113§ /- EZ2282-51 SPRING, DRAG 22
2 | 23030-%5 SCREW,SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .50) NYLOK, SL BLADE |12 | 1 1J589£5-/] LEVER, DRAG 21
L ZE3E3- 7| SCREW, SHLD. SLT HO. (250 D/AX.250LG)DRAG1I I | | |4559607] DRAG, STOCK 20 |-
2 |2- 21000.7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) FRSTRIPGUIDE |10 | 1 169/536-4] GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
2 2- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 62) REARSTRIPGD |10 | | |69/52%-¢] GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 2
[ 15210007 | SCEEW,SKT HD.CAP(I0-32. X /.00 LG ) DEAG 108 1z
Z |4-27000-C| SCEEWSETLHD . CAP (10-252 4,28 LG, ) DRAG w7 1 1 |2- 22287-5] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
4 |2- 21000-9 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 15
2 21001-3 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (1/4-20 X .62) AIR FD ASSY 105 14
2 13- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) PIVOT BLOCK ws } 1 1672/54-5] POSITIONER, TERMINAL 1K
~ 03 § 1 15- 22280-5 | SPRING, TERM, POSITIONER 12
4 13-°27000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) H5G CAP 102} 1 |69/525-5| PLATE, REAR SHEAR Bin
2. |7-21000-6] SCR ,SHC (JO-37 %.B]1JANVIL BETAIN NG w1 |457730-/] INSERT,ANVIL. [ 0
1 | 457244-Z] GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 | 1 |670549-9] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR ||
79 |1 |69/523-3] ANVIL Bl
1 | 457098-1 | AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 78 | 1 |67/532-5| BLADE, SLUG 8
1 | 6944271 | PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 ¢
76 BEATE AN OG- T
2 121001~ | SCR\SHC (/4-20 x |.d0) s |/ le70574-/] SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER | 4
1 1682131-1 |\ nsuek  BEVELED 4 |/ 1459728-/ | CRIMPER, INSULATION [ 1E
[ 58567/ | SPRING, RET. DEAG, 73 12
2 | _690603-1 | SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 1759757-/1 CRIMPER, WIRE [ 1
RE Q, PART NO, DESCRIPTION NO, REQ. PART NO, CESCRIPTION N O,
; THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAC LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT |  WIRE stzE STRIS LENGIH CO2 74
A DT7E /2
B LOGE /L
c o O8E e~
D LOSE. /3
. crIMP 31 2E TYPE FEED PRESS (REF)
_wune [/60 |32 770 565435-5 |
bvsucamonl /B0 | O ’
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPPLICATOR
JSIo-. 2o B -SE INSTRUCTION A EGRTY
REMARS amp-0-LECTRIC ®PRESS (AIR FEED)
PPL 5P -
NIECR -6 -0 2972 ST TERM  APPL SPEC 11Y~2078
o WSO EYA A = B%;%I%
e - ——
K LECN A-400092 = Yrofglioze
J Y EeA 4386991 = Joaf iy )
(W Ve s ey o I 7 R G607 | TARAP] AMP Incorroraten
FIREY PER ECM R AL 2 or Ay ApBHOVE PG 73 HARRISBURG, PENNA,
= %;-V:Iﬁfigz, §<§“” KR éé@gﬂﬁww s.%@v&"@ ,&;ﬁ ;5[/ A, e — —
Y [TEM — TR e — .
Claised g 2z ;gm%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ@ 1307 By g L7 VA€l e879/7 -2 |n
<474 = w + CALE ] NAME 7,
AL s Zlezzbraloael o | T APPLICATOR , MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
rJ\ il s,
LTR REVISION RECORD ECN DATEJL TR REVISION RECORD ecn P wKEDATE ""‘#w H'NGE BAR, E-E (7;45“&@&&&;:&7" WJ/Q
1 ? [ wm | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e » BBD FLAG FAISTEON




